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           This Week’s News    

Welcome back to our final term of the year!  

As promised, here are a few photos from our end of 
term Platinum Jubilee celebration. Top left shows the 
whole school preparing for Trooping of the Colour; top 
right, the derby race (final). Bottom left we have the 
Red Arrows fly past. Bottom right, the whole school 
singing ‘God Save the Queen’.                                            

Finally, the party snacks on 
the field which was fol-
lowed by dancing. It was a 
truly memorable day which 
I hope the children will 
always remember. 

Jacob and Alfie (Eagles) came 
back to school to find letters 
from Prince William and Prince 
Edward waiting for them. The 
princes loved their Victoria 
Sponge recipes with a twist! 

     This Week’s Awards   
Writer of the Week       
        Alicia (Eagles) 

Mathematician of the Week  
      Tobias (Robins) 

Reader of the Week 
          Jays class  

Citizen of the Week 
Jack (Owls) nominated by Indy for be-
ing a kind friend who always cheers me 
up when I’m sad. 
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June 10th 2022 

Birthdays 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Happy Birthday to …                              

 

Alicia (Eagles) June 2nd                                                   
Oliver (Wrens) June 4th                                         
Jenson (Wrens) June 5th                                 

Ava (Owls) June 6th                                   
Oscar (Jays) June 9th                                    

Adas (Wrens) June 10th                               
Oliver G (Robins) June 11th                        

Kai (Wrens) June 11th  

                                    

Dates for your Diary 

Monday 13th June School photos                             

Tuesday 14th June  Owls to Dover Castle               

Wednesday 15th June Jays and Wrens to Reculver 

Coastal Classroom                                                        

Friday 17th June Cystic Fibrosis Awareness Day, Y6 

Swimming—Dover                                                 

Monday 20th June Y4 Visit to Samphire Hoe           

Friday 24th June Y6 Swimming—Dover                           

Tuesday 28th June Big Band Day                              

Friday 1st July Y4 Pilgrimage                                 

Tuesday 5th July Fire Safety Talks                                

Friday 8th July Reports Home                               

Monday 11th July Sports Week begins                  

Tuesday 12th July Sports Day 1:30 pm             

Wednesday 13th July Sports Day (reserve)         

Friday 15th July Parent Celebration Assembly   

Saturday 16th July FOBS Summer Fair                   

Tuesday 19th July Young Musician of the Year 

Thursday 21st July Year 6 Leavers’ Service  


